JACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach, Florida
BEACH Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, February 19, 2019 7:00 PM Council Chambers

MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of the
Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Jeff Truhlar (Chairperson), Francis Reddington (Vice-Chairperson), Scott Cummings, John Moreland, Sylvia
Osewalt
Alternates: Lucas Snyder

Gary Cater

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES January 15, 2019
CORRESPONDENCE None
OLD BUSINESS None

NEW BUSINESS
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda Tuesday, February 19, 2019

Case Number:

BOA 19-100001

Applicant/Owner:
Property Address:
Parcel ID:

Current Zoning:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

William Kilgannon

2228 South 1* Street

179426-0050

RM-2

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-338(eX1)e., for 72% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; and 34-
338(e)(1)g., for an accessory structure setback of 0 feet in lieu of 5 feet
required; to allow the replacement of a pool deck at an existing non-
conforming single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lots 6
and 7, Block W, (Except the Easterly 5 feet of Lot 6 lying in First Street)
Permenter's Replat of South Pablo or Atlantic Campgrounds.

Two previous variance requests (BOA#73-2003, BOA#89-2002 withdrawn,

and one conditional use PC#10-86, withdrawn.

Notes:

b. Case Number: BOA 19-100002
Applicant/Owner: Lilyan V. Fleming
Agent: Howard Fleming
Property Address: 1602 North 7™ Street
Parcel ID: 174881-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1

Notes:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)e., for 40.7% lot coverage, in licu of 35% maximum,; to allow
existing improvements that exceeds permitied work to remain at an existing
single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 1, Block 8, Surf
Park Unit One.

No previous variance requests.
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, February 19, 2019

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, March 5, 2019.
There are five (5) scheduled cases.
ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at this
meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings
is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities
needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk's Office at (904) 247-6299,
extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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Board of Adjustment Meeting
Tuesday, January 15, 2019

Minutes of Board of Adjustment Meeting

held Tuesday, January 15%, 2019 at 7:00 P.M., JA[:KSUNVI“-E
in the Council Chambers, 11 North 3™ Street,
Jacksonville Beach, Florida

BEACH

CALL TO ORDER

Chairperson Jeff Truhlar called the meeting to order.

ROLL CALL

Chairperson: Jeff Truhlar

Vice-Chairperson: Francis Reddington

Board Members: Scott Cummings (absent) Sylvia Osewalt John Moreland
Alternates: Lucas Snyder (absent) Gary Cater

Building Official George Knight was also present.

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION: None

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: None

CORRESPONDENCE: None

OLD BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:

(A) Case Number: BOA 18-100215
Applicant: James M. Vinci
Owner: Jeffery Schmidt

Property Address: 2509 St. Johns Boulevard

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337(e)(1)e., for 57% lot
coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; and 34-337(e}(1)g., for 0 foot accessory structure setback, to
allow an existing unpermitted wood deck in the side yard to remain, a wider driveway, a pool
constructed closer to the property line, and a proposed paver patio that connects to the public
sidewalk to the north, and lot 14 to the east, alt at an existing single-family dwelling, for property
legally described as Lot 1, Block 3, Jacksonville Beach Heights.

Owner: Mr. Schmidt and Mr. Vinci, 214 Tallwood Road, Jacksonville Beach, both approached the
Board to speak about this case. Mr. Schmidt identified the hardship as having a small, corner lot;
making him and the agent responsible for an additional 1,200 square feet for the side near Osceola
Avenue that does not count toward the total lot coverage, thereby reducing it by approximately 10%.
He explained there is a 10-foot setback closer to Osceola Avenue that takes away from the overall
lot coverage. Mr. Moreland commented that is true for every corner lot.

BOA190115 mins 1



Board of Adjustment Meeting
Tuesday, January 15, 2019

Ms. Osewalt mentioned the discussion regarding a previous variance application for this lot that
came before the Board, requesting for 41% lot coverage, during which the owner ensured the Board
the amount requested is more than sufficient for the changes he wants to make to his property. She
then commented changes in construction were already undergoing for that previous application
before it came before the Board and later referenced to the unpermitted wooden deck on this
application, indicating it is a similar case. It was explained that due to a survey error, the wooden
deck was not included on the previous application’s survey, so the request for 41% lot coverage was
not related to the wooden deck.

The requested additional lot coverage in this application is for the placement of pavers around the
pool. The setback request is for the pool’s location. Because the pool contractor used the incorrect
fence line, rather than the property line, as the boundary of the lot, he built the pool in violation of
setback laws.

Public Hearing:
The following spoke in opposition to the variance request:

e Ivan Richter, 2030 Horn Street, Jacksonville Beach, stated he feels uncomfortable regarding
the 57% lot coverage request and how if this is approved, then other similar lots must be as
wetil. He mentioned the owner’s tendencies to construct first and ask for forgiveness later.

e Matt Lany, 2546 Hom Street, Jacksonville Beach, first asked if the intent of property use is
considered by the Board, to which the Board answered that it is not factored in its decision.
He then commented that if this property is used for commercial purposes, rather than
residential purposes, then it becomes an issue according to how it is currently identified by
law. Mr. Lany also added this would disturb the property’s neighbors, which includes
himself, due to noise intrusion that will affect their families. He also reiterated the point that
changes are being done before permission is granted.

e Patti Mason, 3113 St. John’s Boulevard, Jacksonville Beach, addressed already-existing
parking issues that will erupt once this variance is allowed.

The following was opposed to the variance request, but preferred not to speak:
¢ Tina Nugent, 3180 St. Johns Boulevard, Jacksonville Beach
e Charles Mason, 3113 St. John’s Boulevard, Jacksonville Beach,

Mr. Schmidt commented the decking already existed when the property was first constructed and is
not a change he made. He explained the reasoning behind the double-wide driveway he intends to
build, and that is to alleviate street parking, which was one of the issues discussed by opposers.

Mr. Vinci added this variance request is for placing pavers around the pool, which is an addition he
would make that is not already-existing. Ms. Osewalt reiterated the owner’s request for 16%
additional lot coverage is just for adding pavers.

Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Discussion:

Ms. Osewalt spoke against the lot coverage request, and Mr. Reddington commented on the owner’s
previous behavior of making changes before permission is granted by the City.
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Board of Adjustment Meeting
Tuesday, January 15, 2019
Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, and seconded by Mr. Reddington, to
disapprove BOA# 18-100215 for exceeding the necessary minimum
requirements to make reasonabie use of the property and for conflicting
with special privileges that were denied to others within the neighborhood.

The motion was withdrawn.

Motion: It was moved by Ms. Osewalt, and seconded by Mr. Moreland, to approve
BOA# 18-100215, for 43.9% lot coverage and for a 3.3-foot setback for the

pool, only.

Mr. Knight commented the unpermitted wooden deck (accessory structure) is part of the lot
coverage, which is currently 43.99%. The motion was withdrawn, and the original motion was
restated.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, and seconded by Mr. Reddington, to
disapprove BOA# 18-100215 for exceeding the necessary minimum
requirements to make reasonable use of the property and for conflicting
with special privileges that were denied to others within the neighborhood.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes —John Moreland, Francis Reddington, Jeff Truhlar, Sylvia Osewalt,
and Gary Cater

The motion was approved unanimously.

(B) Case Number: BOA 18-100222
Applicant/Owner: Joshua Wicker
Agents: Steve Jarrett & Scott Rae
Property Address: 1126 North 5% Street

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)e., for 44.8% lot
coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a corner side yard setback of 10 feet, in lieu
of 16 feet required; to allow construction of a new single-family dwelling, for property legally
described as Lot 1, Block 1, Beach Homesites Unit 1.

Agent: Scott Rae, 344 South Roscoe Boulevard, Ponte Vedra Beach, owner Joshua Wicker, and
Steve Jarrett, 3741 South 1 Street, Jacksonville Beach, all approached the Board. Their hardship is
the undersized, approximately 9,200 square foot property, in lieu of the 10,000 square foot
minimum. Another hardship is an 80-foot right-of-way that was identified as unusuaily large and
therefore further reduces the lot coverage. The 16 feet the owner is requesting on the side of the
construction is for a courtyard in the back towards 11" Avenue and private space for the children.
The owner assured the Board he spoke with his neighbor. Discussion ensued regarding the two
driveways and the side yard setback.

Public Hearing:

No one came before the Board to speak about this case.
Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.
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Board of Adjustrient Meeting
Tuesday, January 15, 2019

Discussion:
Ms. Osewalt stated there is no question this lot is non-conforming.

Motion: It was moved by Ms. Osewalt, and seconded by Mr. Moreland, to approve
BOA# 18-100222, as presented and discussed, for meeting the minimum
variance requirements for suitable use of land.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — John Moreland, Francis Reddington, Sylvia Osewalt, Gary Cater
and Jeff Truhlar

The motion was approved unanimously.

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT

The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, February 5, 2019. There are six (6) scheduled case.
ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business coming before the Board, Mr. Truhlar adjourned the meeting at 8:50
P.M.

Submitted by: Sama Kaseer
Administrative Assistant

Approval:

Chairperson

Date
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NI A pPYICATION FOR VARIANCE BOA No. 00
BEACH Ao

HEARING DATE@—7/9- LOt 7
This form is intended for subminal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-

sonville Beach Land Development Code, Asticle 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application

for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment

at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the o calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, incleding actual dimensions, relevant setbac ;"H@rﬁew E D
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11"x17" paper or smalier) '
2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. [f applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $560.00 (due at the time of application submittal). JAN -7 019
5. Completed application. LA
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name; William Kilgannon - Telephone: (ol iNG & DEVELOPMENT
Mailing Address: 11235 St. Johns Industrial Pkwy N Suite 4 E-Mail; wpkilgannon@gmail.com
Jacksonville, FL 32246
Agent Neme: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:
Landowner Name; William Kilgannon Telephone: {904) 861-7133
Mailing Address; 11235 St. Johns Industrial Pkwy N Suite 4 E-Mail:_wpkilgannon@gmail.com

Jacksonville, FL 32246

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 2228 S. 1st Street Jacksonvilie Beach, FL 32250 RE: 179426-0050
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): 344 03-35-29E .083 PERMENTERS REPLAT LOTS & 7(EX ELY 5FT IN RMW) BLKW
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 171t in lieu of 201}, lot coverage, reduce required ofi-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary),

On the North and South sides of the property we request to make the setbacks 0 ft instead of the 5 fi. Increase the lot coverage to
72% Instead of 65%. The pravious owners installed a pool and a concrete pool deck. The pool started leaking and Beaches Energy
requested that the pool be repaired to conserver waler. In order 1o do that we had o rip up the nonconforming deck that
already existed. We would like to go back in the same locafion around the pool with a more porous malenal, pavers,

AFFIDAVIT

L William Kilgannon , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonvitle Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached 1o and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, 1 understand that failure to submit accurate information

as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications,
- P
William Kilgannon 5 l l l '}l mol
— DA

APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY O

F DEHAL:
Swom to and signed before me this day of JA SNuAs-f s ZOE byN L\..LAN\ V—“—CMMD‘\)

ior has produced as identification, =S —
uvhe,,  TARA RENNINGER

.:\\‘ WY Bl I
5% % State of Florida-Notary Public
5 *: Commussion # GG 186501

Tara Renninger
PRINT NOTARY NAME

Tl-llS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: B m- Z RS-3 .S:}dndar‘:fs FLOOD ZONE;
CopE SECTION (8): ron J4- 332 felfi)e. P Zle 35

3 . Lor ek of O xie 57
Y 4 Vs s’

o
()

o
Ry

SES My Commission Expires
cember 10, 2021

A
Z,

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT |1 NORTH 3™ STREET  PHONE (904)247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

oA No. /9-10000 /

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Yes

It 1s a nonconforming lot and in addition it
was split off from a bigger property.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Yes

It was purchased In this condition.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

No

RECEIVED

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

No

JAN -7 2019

PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes

VWe are requesiing as minimal as we can to
preserve what we already have, this only
came about due to Beaches Energy and
homeowner wanting to conserve water due
to a leak in the pool.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land,

Yes

There will be no effect on the adjacent 1and
because we want fo go back with what was
already there.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

11 NORTH 3™ STREET

PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107
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ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET + JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250

July 21, 2003

Christopher Cumberland
2224 § st Street #C
Jacksonville Beach FL 39250

RE:  Casc No. BOA 73-2003
2228 S. 1st Street

Dear Mr. Cumberland:

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public hearing at 7:00
p-m. on July 17, 2003 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

. Section 34-340 (e)(1) c.1., fora front yard of 12.4 feet in lieu of 20 feet required.
¢ Section 34-340 (e)(1) c.2,, fora southerly side yard of 2.2 feet and a northerly side yard of 3.5
feet in lieu of 10 feet required.
To allow for improvements to a two-family dwelling.
The results of the meeting were
Approved

You are required to apply for a building permit for this project. A copy of the building permit
application and a checklist for the required submittals is attached. Please complete and submit the
application along with the required information to our office before you begin work on this project.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. If you have any questions
regarding this variance, please feel free to call at (904) 247-623

1]t
Sincc%

CERTIEIED MAIL RECZ!1 T

oY 770 =

Hays. CBO
uilding Department Postage
(A Fee Pe
Attachment(s) il Hor
Restricted Dofivery Fea
Total Postage & Fees t s

JCH/EB
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)
BP100I02 City of Jacksonville Beach Raference 6/30/03

Land Miscellanecus Information Inquiry 11:10:08
Property . . : 2228 § 18T ST
179426.0050.
System Display note at
Code Dsgntr Freeform information Date Appl Permit C.0.

VARI BP BOR 89-2002 *WITHDREW MTG 6-4-02 FOR FRN 6/30/03

VARI BP YD OF 8' ILO 20' REQ, NO. SID YD OF 7' & 6/30/03

VARI BP SO. SID YD OF 2.1' ILO 10' REQ, FOR REAR 6/30/03

VARI BP YD OF 6' ILO 30' REQ & FOR 80% LOT COVG  6/30/03

VARI BP ILO 65% MAX FOR IMPROVMNTS BEYOND 15% ON 6/30/03

VARI  BP NON-CONFORMING MULTI-FAMILY DEVELOPMENT 6/30/03
E

MLHZ uT EL - S0 SID 6/30/03
Cs UT THIS IS A TOWN HOUSE AND STUDIO BOTH ON 10/07/97
CS uT ONE EL AND ONE WA MTR**COMMERCIAL PROP** 10/07/97
MLHZ T WA - FRONT 6/30/03

Press Enter to continue.
F3=Exit Fl2=Cancel




MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF :
LOTS 6 AND 7, BLOCK W (EXCEPT THE EASTERLY S FEET OF LOT 6 LYING IN FIRST STREET), PERMENTER'S REPLAT OF SOUTH PABLO OR ATLANTIC CAMP GROUNDS, A SUBDIVISION ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS

RECORDED IN PLAT BOOX 9, PAGE 44 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA,
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Jé’%‘ﬁ”(“:'ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. /- 100605~
i HEARING DATE -/ T-XI¢

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. I the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonvilie Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar

years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, inciuding actual dimensions, relevant SP#; go 1 property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundlary survey, to scale (on 117x17 5 ‘Mﬂé

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property lax notification).
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal). JAN - 8 2019
5. Completed application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Applicant Name: LILYAR \LPLQ min G— Telephong: L,ls 25949078
Mailing Address: _[b02. TR ST. N E-Mail: TicStE oridoa® g hoo.0on
TACRSen Vs BEXUOH Ry 32250 )
Agent Name: _HQWﬁ@D P myni(- i Telephone: Q¢ "("‘? 03~232%
Mailing Address: _} bOZ. “T¥ ST E-Mail: T €S ol o0 - Con
TACKSonvLLE BEAGH, FL- 32250
Landowner Name: _L )t A Femmi NG Telephone: G 0 Y %05 2323
Mailing Address: _} {02 MR sT . E-Mail-R¢st-Ylo o K

TACKSoN v)el s BEA, FL. 320D

. L] . . . .
Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engincering architectural, cco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separaie sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA oz I 5 N, TACKsonVILE ReAaan G 3228

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number:‘ﬂ: 7Y S 8- 000Q

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): _Set <opy oF DEED

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in licu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-strect
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

W (“ufdr\u\sa.& o w3 S and Sos vinetS ?‘a‘l""‘“\“ %"1"’ o, ‘A‘ Mo couns vy W'J_‘b UJ‘MQV_" J\fWQW{\\C
Ve N Qi O A‘Qen 15 W 7 aned sty Haadieyor wdn jo b Q«Q\L‘\-\iy} S Ou anda S5 5
\S\o"—"\g’%'m%m MQ\‘\—\DI\W ras. Ap P Lorved 1A o.?’..n.\\**_) hets baaw WP/ LAY an) AN SQ&\IPA C

AFFIDAVIT

1, ..Z NS AN Vr Wﬁm e , being first duly sworn, attest that 1 am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beacl¥Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of gy knowledge and belief. Furthermore, 1 understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requesi@d above ma s for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

Livvyan vV FLEmMa vk V-1 -1 4

APPIICANT SIGNATURE ( 2 PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COU F DUVAL:
Sworn to and siincd before me this 2 " day of %ﬂuﬂ% ,20/9 by yadi ;/ﬂ v Y 'y }m,’;}'. who

ishersonally known Yo me or has produced as identification.
] nally P -;:E?’fg BARBARA A GALVIN

’ o Commission # GG 258194
‘ PA 2 Bxplres Dacomber 2, 2022
52 AL O B
NOJARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE RINT NOTARY NAME (Affix Notary Scal Above)
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: p\S e ﬁ-' FLOOD ZONE: X
CODESECTION (5): _JSection 39336 @)(1)e For #0.7Z /[of Covcrage Zi0 252 mareoum Pe
<len ; tha ceed, Wz ; o
;'1 IG y f? .ca
o

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3*" STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107
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NOTES:

1. THIS IS A BOUNDARY SURVEY.

2. BEARINGS BASED ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 1,
BLOCK 8, BEING NORTH B0"5'30" EAST, AS PER PLAT.
3. BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE AS PER PLAT.

4, DRAIN EASEMENT AS PER PLAT.
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PIPE, LB 3672
— Pt -7
/

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD ZONE "X"
{AREA OUTSIDE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS WELL
AS CAN BE DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE

MAP NUMBER 12031C0417J) REVISED NOVEMBER 7, 2018 FOR
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED
SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.”

MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 1, BLOCK 8, SURF PARK — UNIT ONE, AS RECORDED IN
PLAT BOOK 19, PAGES 39 AND 39A OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC
RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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28.28'
RADIUS 20.00'

DELTA 90°00°'00"

CHORD N35'15'30"E

ARC LENGTH 31.42'

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY: _TW FILE: 2018-1871

BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550

10 0 40
SCALE:

1" =

20’

IMPERVIOUS AREAS

HOUSE 2,653.9 SQUARE FEET
CONCRETE 131.9 SQUARE FEET
BRICK

589.9 SQUARE FEET
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 3,385.7 SQUARE FEET

LOT SIZE 8,309.2 SQUARE FEET
PERCENTAGE 40.7%
RECEIVED
JA1 -8 09
49-10c60 2

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF
LILYAN V. FLEMING.

4 ) GHT 3 P-IS.N_M.
<[, "SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
FLORIDAUIC.ZSURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672

DATE: DECEMBER 19, 2018 SHEET |

OF _1




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No./ ?’/ 00003~

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VI, the OW ﬁ or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except'iardHelghtdariance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

JaN 8 n

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-

trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or condigi_gﬂﬁ 'N?RF
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

lié(eral enforcement of
G DEVELOPMENT

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

\ES

Pur dnasok aldee |ns et s hak
N nd VHong ;;:DL']« ‘5'}%5"‘17‘“"
het ticl pot coqu. corecnmp cala's.
Tha bheme olong, withe rarenigs pors

Rlc phnk's‘.‘r b“"@-—*\s 3% K&“ .mmﬁ.{

\eamewd WRWEN A
Y o base howly vie .

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

YES

The m:x\‘l'\ﬂf\.‘i W ef‘ P%—!v\‘?‘ ot

Tine, R PUS dnnsa - bz e.s.,'l*fﬂn‘a-

CLwoyed ot hm\-ﬁu.(‘\r\-um YN g
O™ Ceas |

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

TRUE

Wa wOU\A boa readvin [ \')ﬁj\ 5
C/amg\w\nu me'wh,h @b"\a}“‘“l"}
v - Nno\“&-\s,\d rls“uz$+5-

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights conmmonly en-
Jjoyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

TRuE

W wsu\d net hava adeyvyw ,
uJé.me, ‘L'\;ch-rﬁ' ﬂfh(‘ m@m‘%ngﬂi/t,

npor an q't:}\h" ATV @vm{ S\ ¢y
oric S\}B} cofnie | ot

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

TRUE

This vs Ha lrest T2q v e o
"\‘HLfC’.C’\'Sl\@b\\L u.&..LO‘L lrLlL R

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent fand.

TRvE

G‘C‘?.n'\'\?'b)_u‘-ib Yaiamag with G‘C‘-’V“ﬂ.&

cgf Y Lg.&S t-g:‘, u«\) w\og-:n;)-‘;t wavd
r o C NMSALs Avas Tt
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PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3* STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



